

**Contract No.:** 12089199  
**TIP No.:** None  
**WBS No.:** Various  
**County:** Chowan, Hyde, Martin, Tyrrell & Washington Counties  
**Description:** Milling, Surfacing, Resurfacing, And Widening On Various Roads, Parking Lots, Etc. Upon Request

**Date:** 8/16/2023

				#1	#2	#3	#4					
				Simmons Public Utility Site Work, Inc.	C.D. Rose Construction, LLC	FSC II, LLC, dba Fred Smith Company	Barnhill Contracting Company					
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SP	MOBILIZATION (CHOWAN)	3	EA	4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
2	SP	MOBILIZATION (HYDE)	3	EA	6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	14,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	14,750.00	\$ 44,250.00
3	SP	MOBILIZATION (MARTIN)	3	EA	4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	10,250.00	\$ 30,750.00
4	SP	MOBILIZATION (TYRELL)	3	EA	5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	11,720.00	\$ 35,160.00
5	SP	MOBILIZATION (WASHINGTON)	3	EA	4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	8,745.00	\$ 26,235.00	11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
6	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	100	MSY	500.00	\$ 50,000.00	185.00	\$ 18,500.00	950.00	\$ 95,000.00	1,250.00	\$ 125,000.00
7	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING CASE I (LESS THAN 200 SY)	175	SY	37.00	\$ 6,475.00	69.00	\$ 12,075.00	58.00	\$ 10,150.00	120.00	\$ 21,000.00
8	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING CASE II (200 SY OR MORE)	350	SY	22.85	\$ 7,997.50	49.00	\$ 17,150.00	47.50	\$ 16,625.00	120.00	\$ 42,000.00
9	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A, CASE I (LESS THAN 50 TONS)	25	TON	410.00	\$ 10,250.00	275.00	\$ 6,875.00	285.00	\$ 7,125.00	316.00	\$ 7,900.00
10	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B & S9.5C, CASE I (LESS THAN 50 TONS)	25	TON	410.00	\$ 10,250.00	265.00	\$ 6,625.00	277.00	\$ 6,925.00	322.00	\$ 8,050.00
11	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C; CASE I (LESS THAN 50 TONS)	25	TON	410.00	\$ 10,250.00	255.00	\$ 6,375.00	265.00	\$ 6,625.00	321.00	\$ 8,025.00
12	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C; CASE I (LESS THAN 50 TONS)	25	TON	410.00	\$ 10,250.00	255.00	\$ 6,375.00	495.00	\$ 12,375.00	318.00	\$ 7,950.00
13	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A, CASE II (50 TO 250 TONS)	175	TON	145.43	\$ 25,450.25	198.00	\$ 34,650.00	160.00	\$ 28,000.00	186.00	\$ 32,550.00
14	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B & S9.5C, CASE II (50 TO 250 TONS)	175	TON	145.43	\$ 25,450.25	190.00	\$ 33,250.00	145.00	\$ 25,375.00	192.00	\$ 33,600.00
15	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C; CASE II (50 TO 250 TONS)	175	TON	135.43	\$ 23,700.25	190.00	\$ 33,250.00	145.00	\$ 25,375.00	191.00	\$ 33,425.00
16	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C; CASE II (50 TO 250 TONS)	175	TON	130.00	\$ 22,750.00	196.00	\$ 34,300.00	225.00	\$ 39,375.00	189.00	\$ 33,075.00
17	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A, CASE III (MORE THAN 250 TONS)	275	TON	132.20	\$ 36,355.00	152.00	\$ 41,800.00	145.00	\$ 39,875.00	128.00	\$ 35,200.00
18	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B & S9.5C, CASE III (MORE THAN 250 TONS)	275	TON	132.20	\$ 36,355.00	149.00	\$ 40,975.00	125.00	\$ 34,375.00	135.00	\$ 37,125.00
19	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C; CASE III (MORE THAN 250 TONS)	275	TON	120.00	\$ 33,000.00	148.00	\$ 40,700.00	125.00	\$ 34,375.00	133.00	\$ 36,575.00
20	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C; CASE III (MORE THAN 250 TONS)	275	TON	115.00	\$ 31,625.00	149.00	\$ 40,975.00	175.00	\$ 48,125.00	131.00	\$ 36,025.00
21	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT FULL DEPTH 0-5" (LESS THAN 40 TONS)	50	TON	200.00	\$ 10,000.00	310.00	\$ 15,500.00	425.00	\$ 21,250.00	300.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	SP	MILL PATCHING, CASE I (40 TO 100 TONS)	200	TON	170.00	\$ 34,000.00	300.00	\$ 60,000.00	275.00	\$ 55,000.00	250.00	\$ 50,000.00
23	SP	MILL PATCHING, CASE II (101 TO 250 TONS)	300	TON	157.00	\$ 47,100.00	240.00	\$ 72,000.00	255.00	\$ 76,500.00	250.00	\$ 75,000.00
24	SP	MILL PATCHING, CASE III (MORE THAN 250 TONS)	400	TON	148.25	\$ 59,300.00	190.00	\$ 76,000.00	225.00	\$ 90,000.00	200.00	\$ 80,000.00
25	607	MILLING, CASE I (LESS THAN 200 SY)	175	SY	37.15	\$ 6,501.25	55.00	\$ 9,625.00	53.00	\$ 9,275.00	120.00	\$ 21,000.00
26	607	MILLING, CASE II (200 SY OR MORE)	350	SY	23.15	\$ 8,102.50	35.00	\$ 12,250.00	43.00	\$ 15,050.00	120.00	\$ 42,000.00
27	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	110	TON	623.13	\$ 68,544.30	720.00	\$ 79,200.00	895.00	\$ 98,450.00	600.00	\$ 73,150.00
28	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	5	EA	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	450.00	\$ 2,250.00	853.40	\$ 4,267.00	450.00	\$ 2,250.00
29	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	5	EA	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	260.00	\$ 1,300.00	850.00	\$ 4,250.00	450.00	\$ 2,250.00
					<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 652,706.30</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 769,800.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 967,977.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 1,034,310.00</b>